August 2016 22-1842-8D-EN
Split System Cooling
4TTR3018H1000N
4TTR3024H1000N
4TTR3030H1000N
4TTR3036H1000N
4TTR3042E1000N
4TTR3048E1000N

AAHHRRII SSttaannddaarrdd 227700 RRaattiinngg CCoonnddiittiioonnss — (Noise rating numbers are determiend with the unit in
cooling operations.) Standard Noise Rating number is at 95°F outdoor air.
Model Nomenclature
4 T W V 0 0 3 6 A 1 0 0 0 A A
22-1842-8D-EN 5
Schematic Diagrams
Figure 1. 1.5 — 4.0 Ton Models
6 22-1842-8D-EN
Figure 2. 5.0 Ton Models
SScchheemmaattiicc DDiiaaggrraammss
22-1842-8D-EN 7
Outline Drawing
Model Base A B C D E F G H J K
4TTR3018H 2
730
(28–3/4)
724
(28–1/2)
651
(25–5/8) 3/4 3/8 127
(5)
57
(2–1/4)
194
(7–5/8)
38
(1–1/2)
457
(18)
4TTR3024H 2
730
(28–3/4)
724
(28–1/2)
651
(25–5/8) 3/4 3/8 137
(5–3/8)
65
(2–5/8)
210
(8–1/4)
57
(2–1/4)
457
(18)
4TTR3030H 2
730
(28–3/4)
724
(28–1/2)
651
(25–5/8) 3/4 3/8 137
(5–3/8)
65
(2–5/8)
210
(8–1/4)
57
(2–1/4)
457
(18)
4TTR3036H 3
730
(28–3/4)
829
(32–5/8)